
Official�Box�Score���Final

VMI�at�ETSU

��/��/�����at�Thomas�Stadium��Johnson�City��TN�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

VMI � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

ETSU � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

Win��Oliff�Carter������ Loss��Sipe�Hunter������ Save��Costarelli�Thomas����

VMI�������������SoCon��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

� �Prince�Owen

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Schnarrs�Ayden

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Fitzwater�Grayson

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Garner�Bradley

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Raile�Cole

C

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Buchanan�Seth

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Cook�Cole

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Jenkins�Gabe

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Kohlmeyer�JW

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Dhein�Peyton

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Jones�Andrew��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Sipe�Hunter��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Bassett�Tyler��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� � � �

BATTING

�B��Raile������off�Bell��

HR��Raile�������th����out��RBI�off�Bell���Fitzwater��������st����out��RBI�off�Bell�

TB��Raile����Fitzwater������Out�RBI��Raile��Fitzwater� KL��Jenkins��Kohlmeyer���

Team�RISP������

BASERUNNING

SB��Prince�������Schnarrs������Kohlmeyer����� CS��Prince�����

ETSU�������������SoCon��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Conner�Nate

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Ferguson�Henry

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Curless�Tristan

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Palmese�Jamie

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Fetterman�Tyler

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

���Melendez�Axel

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Juarez�Gabe��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

���Little�Joey��LF� � � � � � � � � � �

� �Ault�Mason

C

� � � � � � � � � �

���Guanzon�Ian

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Matlock�Luke

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Bell�Tadan

P

� � � � � � � � � �

� �McCarley�Derek��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Oliff�Carter��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Costarelli�Thomas��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� � � ��

BATTING

�B��Ault������off�Jones���Guanzon������off�Sipe���Conner������off�Sipe���Curless����

�off�Jones��

HR��Ault�������nd����out��RBI�off�Dhein���Conner�������th����out��RBI�off�Sipe�

TB��Ault����Guanzon����Conner����Curless������Out�RBI��Guanzon��Conner��� SF�

Conner� HBP��Ault������Matlock����� KL��Ferguson��Fetterman��Palmese�

Team�RISP�������

VMI

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Dhein�Peyton ��� � � � � � �� � �� ��

���Jones�Andrew������ ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

�� Sipe�Hunter��L����� ��� � � � � � �� � �� ��

���Bassett�Tyler������ ��� � � � � � � � �� �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ���

HB��Sipe������Jones����� SFA��Dhein� Inher��Rnrs��Jones��/���Bassett��/��

GO�FO��Dhein������Jones������Sipe������Bassett�����

ETSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Bell�Tadan ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

� �McCarley�Derek������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

��Oliff�Carter��W������� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� Costarelli�Thomas��S������� ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Inher��Rnrs��Oliff��/���Costarelli��/��

GO�FO��Bell������McCarley������Oliff������Costarelli�����

Umpires��HP��Andrew�Glenn���B��Tim�Gansrow���B�����B��Kevin�Morgan�

First�Pitch��������AM��Duration������

Attendance�����

Weather��Conditions��Cloudy��Temp����F



THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

VMI�at�ETSU

��/��/�����at�Thomas�Stadium��Johnson�City��TN�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

VMI � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

ETSU � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

VMI�starters�

�/cf/Prince�Owen���/�b/Schnarrs�Ayden����/�b/Fitzwater�Grayson����/rf/Garner�Bradley����/c/Raile�Cole���/�b/Buchanan�Seth����/lf/Cook�Cole�

�/dh/Jenkins�Gabe���/ss/Kohlmeyer�JW����/p/Dhein�Peyton�

ETSU�starters�

��/rf/Conner�Nate���/ss/Ferguson�Henry����/�b/Curless�Tristan���/cf/Palmese�Jamie����/dh/Fetterman�Tyler����/lf/Melendez�Axel�

�/c/Ault�Mason����/�b/Guanzon�Ian���/�b/Matlock�Luke����/p/Bell�Tadan�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���VMI�batting

Prince�Owen�flied�out�to�left�center�putout�by�cf������KKBB��

Schnarrs�Ayden�lined�out�to�short������BBKFB��

Fitzwater�Grayson�homered�to�deep�right�field��RBI������BB��

Garner�Bradley�walked������BBBB��

Raile�Cole�doubled�to�left�field��RBI��������Garner�Bradley�scored�from�first�base�

Buchanan�Seth�popped�up�to�shallow�right�field�putout�by��b������B��

Bottom�of��st���ETSU�batting

Conner�Nate�popped�up�to�short������KB��

Ferguson�Henry�struck�out�swinging������KBKBS��

Curless�Tristan�singled�to�left�field�������

Palmese�Jamie�singled�to�short������KSBBB���Curless�Tristan�advanced�to�second�base�

Fetterman�Tyler�walked������BBBB���Curless�Tristan�advanced�to�third�base��Palmese�Jamie�advanced�to�second

base�

Melendez�Axel�lined�out�to�first�base������KB��

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���VMI�batting

Cook�Cole�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������KS��

Jenkins�Gabe�struck�out�looking������BBBKKK��

Kohlmeyer�JW�struck�out�looking������KBFBFBFK��

Bottom�of��nd���ETSU�batting

Ault�Mason�homered�to�deep�left�field��RBI������BK��



THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

Guanzon�Ian�walked������KBBBFB��

Matlock�Luke�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�third�base������SSFBF���Guanzon�Ian�advanced�from�first�base

to�third�base�on�a�throwing�error�by�Schnarrs�Ayden��E���

Conner�Nate�sacrifice�fly�to�cf��RBI��������Guanzon�Ian�scored��unearned�

Ferguson�Henry�walked������BBBB���Matlock�Luke�advanced�to�second�base�

Mound�visit��VMI�

Curless�Tristan�walked������FBFBBB���Matlock�Luke�advanced�to�third�base��Ferguson�Henry�advanced�to

second�base�

VMI�pitching�change��Jones�Andrew�replaces�Dhein�Peyton�

Palmese�Jamie�struck�out�looking������FBBFFK��

Fetterman�Tyler�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������KBBK���Ferguson�Henry�out�at�third�base��ss�to��b�

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���VMI�batting

Prince�Owen�singled�to�center�field������B��

Schnarrs�Ayden�singled�to�left�center������KK���Prince�Owen�advanced�to�second�base�

Fitzwater�Grayson�singled�to�shallow�center�field��RBI��������Prince�Owen�scored�from�second�base�

Schnarrs�Ayden�advanced�to�second�base�

Mound�visit��ETSU�

Garner�Bradley�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�rf������F���Schnarrs�Ayden�advanced�to�third�base�

Raile�Cole�fouled�out�in�first�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b�������

Fitzwater�Grayson�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�on�a�throwing�error�by�Curless�Tristan��E���

Schnarrs�Ayden�stole�home��scored��on�a�failed�pickoff�attempt��unearned�

Buchanan�Seth�struck�out�swinging������KFBS��

Bottom�of��rd���ETSU�batting

Melendez�Axel�struck�out�swinging������KFS��

Ault�Mason�hit�by�pitch������BKFBB��

Guanzon�Ian�struck�out�swinging������BBBKFS��

Matlock�Luke�struck�out�swinging�on�dropped�third�strike��out�at�first�c�to��b������SFFS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

Cook�Cole�struck�out�swinging������FKBBS��

Jenkins�Gabe�struck�out�swinging������SBKFS��



THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

Kohlmeyer�JW�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������BKSB��

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

Conner�Nate�flied�out�to�cf������BKBBS��

Ferguson�Henry�struck�out�looking������BKFBFFK��

Curless�Tristan�doubled�to�left�field������B��

Palmese�Jamie�flied�out�to�cf������KF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

Prince�Owen�singled�up�the�middle������BBKK��

Schnarrs�Ayden�reached�on�a�fielding�error�fielding�by�ss�by�Ferguson�Henry��E��������FBB���Prince�Owen

advanced�to�second�base�

Fitzwater�Grayson�struck�out�swinging������BBSSBFS��

Schnarrs�Ayden�advanced�to�second�base��Prince�Owen�out�caught�stealing�at�third�base��c�to��b�

Garner�Bradley�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������FFB��

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

Fetterman�Tyler�flied�out�to�rf������BKBF��

Melendez�Axel�struck�out�swinging������FKBS��

Ault�Mason�doubled�to�deep�center�field������BFSB��

Guanzon�Ian�walked������BBBB��

Mound�visit��VMI�

Matlock�Luke�popped�up�to�short������BKBBKF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

Raile�Cole�homered�to�deep�left�field��RBI������BBFB��

Buchanan�Seth�flied�out�to�cf������KBSFBB��

ETSU�pitching�change��McCarley�Derek�replaces�Bell�Tadan�

Cook�Cole�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BFBBK��

Jenkins�Gabe�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������K��

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

VMI�pitching�change��Sipe�Hunter�replaces�Jones�Andrew�

Conner�Nate�homered�to�deep�right�field��RBI������KFBF��



THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

Ferguson�Henry�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b�������

Curless�Tristan�grounded�out�to�the�right�side�of�the�infield���b�to�p������FBFB��

Palmese�Jamie�flied�out�to�cf�������

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

Kohlmeyer�JW�struck�out�looking������BBBKKK��

Prince�Owen�singled�up�the�middle������BK��

Schnarrs�Ayden�flied�out�to�cf������BBK��

Prince�Owen�stole�second�base�

Fitzwater�Grayson�intentionally�walked������B��

ETSU�pitching�change��Oliff�Carter�replaces�McCarley�Derek�

Garner�Bradley�flied�out�to�rf������BF��

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

Fetterman�Tyler�singled�to�left�field������KBBF���Fetterman�Tyler�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�fielding�error�by

Cook�Cole��E���

ETSU�substitution��Juarez�Gabe�pinch�hitting�for�Melendez�Axel�

Juarez�Gabe�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������BFF��

Ault�Mason�struck�out�swinging������BKBSFFS��

Guanzon�Ian�doubled�to�left�field��RBI������K���Fetterman�Tyler�scored�from�second�base�

Matlock�Luke�hit�by�pitch������KFFBFB��

Mound�visit��VMI�

Conner�Nate�doubled�to�left�center���RBI������KF���Guanzon�Ian�scored�from�second�base��Matlock�Luke

scored�from�first�base�

VMI�pitching�change��Bassett�Tyler�replaces�Sipe�Hunter�

Ferguson�Henry�lined�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf�������

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

ETSU�substitution��Little�Joey�replaces�Juarez�Gabe�at�lf��batting��th�

Raile�Cole�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������KB��

Buchanan�Seth�lined�out�to�right�center�putout�by�rf������BB��

Cook�Cole�lined�out�to�third�base������KF��



THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

ETSU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

VMI � � � �

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

Curless�Tristan�walked������SBBBB��

Palmese�Jamie�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�third�base��������Curless�Tristan�out�at�second�base���b�to��b�

Fetterman�Tyler�struck�out�looking������KBBKK��

Little�Joey�flied�out�to�rf������KF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

Jenkins�Gabe�singled�to�right�field������KKFB��

Kohlmeyer�JW�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�the�pitcher's�mound��bunt��������Jenkins�Gabe�out�at�second

base��p�to�ss�

ETSU�pitching�change��Costarelli�Thomas�replaces�Oliff�Carter�

Prince�Owen�flied�out�to�cf������BKK��

Kohlmeyer�JW�stole�second�base�

Schnarrs�Ayden�struck�out�swinging������KBKS��



Scoring�Innings���Final

VMI�at�ETSU

��/��/�����at�Thomas�Stadium��Johnson�City��TN�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

VMI � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

ETSU � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

VMI�starters�

�/cf/Prince�Owen���/�b/Schnarrs�Ayden����/�b/Fitzwater�Grayson����/rf/Garner�Bradley����/c/Raile�Cole���/�b/Buchanan�Seth����/lf/Cook�Cole�

�/dh/Jenkins�Gabe���/ss/Kohlmeyer�JW����/p/Dhein�Peyton�

ETSU�starters�

��/rf/Conner�Nate���/ss/Ferguson�Henry����/�b/Curless�Tristan���/cf/Palmese�Jamie����/dh/Fetterman�Tyler����/lf/Melendez�Axel�

�/c/Ault�Mason����/�b/Guanzon�Ian���/�b/Matlock�Luke����/p/Bell�Tadan�

Top�of��st���VMI�batting

Prince�Owen�flied�out�to�left�center�putout�by�cf������KKBB��

Schnarrs�Ayden�lined�out�to�short������BBKFB��

Fitzwater�Grayson�homered�to�deep�right�field��RBI������BB��

Garner�Bradley�walked������BBBB��

Raile�Cole�doubled�to�left�field��RBI��������Garner�Bradley�scored�from�first�base�

Buchanan�Seth�popped�up�to�shallow�right�field�putout�by��b������B��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��nd���ETSU�batting

Ault�Mason�homered�to�deep�left�field��RBI������BK��

Guanzon�Ian�walked������KBBBFB��

Matlock�Luke�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�third�base������SSFBF���Guanzon�Ian�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�on�a�throwing

error�by�Schnarrs�Ayden��E���

Conner�Nate�sacrifice�fly�to�cf��RBI��������Guanzon�Ian�scored��unearned�

Ferguson�Henry�walked������BBBB���Matlock�Luke�advanced�to�second�base�

Mound�visit��VMI�

Curless�Tristan�walked������FBFBBB���Matlock�Luke�advanced�to�third�base��Ferguson�Henry�advanced�to�second�base�

VMI�pitching�change��Jones�Andrew�replaces�Dhein�Peyton�

Palmese�Jamie�struck�out�looking������FBBFFK��

Fetterman�Tyler�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������KBBK���Ferguson�Henry�out�at�third�base��ss�to��b�

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��rd���VMI�batting

Prince�Owen�singled�to�center�field������B��

Schnarrs�Ayden�singled�to�left�center������KK���Prince�Owen�advanced�to�second�base�

Fitzwater�Grayson�singled�to�shallow�center�field��RBI��������Prince�Owen�scored�from�second�base��Schnarrs�Ayden�advanced�to�second

base�

Mound�visit��ETSU�

Garner�Bradley�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�rf������F���Schnarrs�Ayden�advanced�to�third�base�



Raile�Cole�fouled�out�in�first�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b�������

Fitzwater�Grayson�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�on�a�throwing�error�by�Curless�Tristan��E����Schnarrs�Ayden�stole�home��scored�

on�a�failed�pickoff�attempt��unearned�

Buchanan�Seth�struck�out�swinging������KFBS��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���VMI�batting

Raile�Cole�homered�to�deep�left�field��RBI������BBFB��

Buchanan�Seth�flied�out�to�cf������KBSFBB��

ETSU�pitching�change��McCarley�Derek�replaces�Bell�Tadan�

Cook�Cole�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BFBBK��

Jenkins�Gabe�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������K��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

VMI�pitching�change��Sipe�Hunter�replaces�Jones�Andrew�

Conner�Nate�homered�to�deep�right�field��RBI������KFBF��

Ferguson�Henry�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b�������

Curless�Tristan�grounded�out�to�the�right�side�of�the�infield���b�to�p������FBFB��

Palmese�Jamie�flied�out�to�cf�������

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���ETSU�batting

Fetterman�Tyler�singled�to�left�field������KBBF���Fetterman�Tyler�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�fielding�error�by�Cook�Cole��E���

ETSU�substitution��Juarez�Gabe�pinch�hitting�for�Melendez�Axel�

Juarez�Gabe�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������BFF��

Ault�Mason�struck�out�swinging������BKBSFFS��

Guanzon�Ian�doubled�to�left�field��RBI������K���Fetterman�Tyler�scored�from�second�base�

Matlock�Luke�hit�by�pitch������KFFBFB��

Mound�visit��VMI�

Conner�Nate�doubled�to�left�center���RBI������KF���Guanzon�Ian�scored�from�second�base��Matlock�Luke�scored�from�first�base�

VMI�pitching�change��Bassett�Tyler�replaces�Sipe�Hunter�

Ferguson�Henry�lined�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf�������

��R����H����E����LOB�



VMI�at�ETSU

��/��/�����at�Thomas�Stadium��Johnson�City��TN�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

VMI � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

ETSU � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

VMI�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #��Prince��Owen cf � � � �

� #��Schnarrs��Ayden �b � � � �

� #���Fitzwater��Grayson �b � � � �

� #���Garner��Bradley rf � � � �

� #���Raile��Cole c � � � �

� #��Buchanan��Seth �b � � � �

� #���Cook��Cole lf � � � �

� #��Jenkins��Gabe dh � � � �

� #��Kohlmeyer��JW ss � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � �

VMI

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Dhein�Peyton ��� � � � � � �� � �� ��

���Jones�Andrew������ ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

�� Sipe�Hunter��L����� ��� � � � � � �� � �� ��

���Bassett�Tyler������ ��� � � � � � � � �� �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ���

HB��Sipe������Jones����� SFA��Dhein� Inher��Rnrs��Jones��/���Bassett��/��

GO�FO��Dhein������Jones������Sipe������Bassett�����
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VMI�at�ETSU

��/��/�����at�Thomas�Stadium��Johnson�City��TN�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

VMI � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

ETSU � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

ETSU�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Conner��Nate rf � � � �

� #��Ferguson��Henry ss � � � �

� #���Curless��Tristan �b � � � �

� #��Palmese��Jamie cf � � � �

� #���Fetterman��Tyler dh � � � �

� #���Little��Joey

#���Melendez��Axel

#���Juarez��Gabe

lf �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #��Ault��Mason c � � � �

� #���Guanzon��Ian �b � � � �

� #��Matlock��Luke �b � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � ��

ETSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Bell�Tadan ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

� �McCarley�Derek������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

��Oliff�Carter��W������� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� Costarelli�Thomas��S������� ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Inher��Rnrs��Oliff��/���Costarelli��/��

GO�FO��Bell������McCarley������Oliff������Costarelli�����

P�

�

�RBI

�

F�

�

HR�

�RBI

�B�

K

�

BBOUT

�

KL

�

G���

�

L�

�

�B� BB �B� G���

�

BBOUT

�

�B�

KL

�

F�

�

F�

�

FC���

BB FC��� F�

�

�B� KL

�

L�

�

K

�

K

�

G���

�

F�

�

HR�

�RBI

HBP �B� K

�

BB E K

�

BB �B�

�RBI

FC� K

�

P�

�

HBP


